	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. TRADE	MARK	S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
5/31/2002)	_	_			
Tab settings			▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: F				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)		
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, succ	cessor-	Name: <u>Internation</u>	nal Wire Group, Inc.		
by-merger to Wells Fargo Minnesota, Nation Association	<u>ıaı</u>				
- AGGOVIATION		Internal			
		Address:			
			South Hanley Road, Suite 400		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		City: St. Louis			
☐ Corporation-		•	citizenship		
Other					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			nership		
No No	, 🗀 1.02	C General ratu	noisinp		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Parti	nership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			State - <u>Delaware</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame	☐ Other			
Other - Release			omiciled in the United States, a domestic		
		representative desig	nation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: March 26, 2004		(Designations must	be a separate document from assignment)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? X Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		•	; 2487743; 2123578; 2122852; 2031992		
		ached Yes 🗵			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce	6. Total number of	applications and blved:		
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations invo	J1YCQL		
Name: Santo Manna, Esq.					
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00			
		☐ Enclosed			
		☑ Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue		8. Deposit account	number:		
		500675 Sabusta 1	Poth & Zobal I I D		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2000/2 - 2cuarte 7	Roth & Zabel LLP		
			opy of this page if paying by deposit		
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10022		account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.	11				
Santo Manna, Esq.	$\Delta X Y$		April 2, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	1	nature	Date		
Total number of pages	including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document			

Mail-documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

9623568.1

Camden Wire Co., Inc. (a New York Corporation) 12 Masonic Ave. Camden, New York 13316

P 4

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)(the "Release") is made and effective as of March 2004 and is granted by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Minnesota, National Association ("Releasor"), in favor of International Wire Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), and Camden Wire Co., Inc., a New York corporation ("Camden" and collectively with Parent, "Releasee").

WHEREAS, Parent and Releasor are party to that certain Indenture dated as of May 30, 2003 (the "Indenture") between Parent, as issuer, and Releasor, as trustee with respect to Parent's 10-3/8% Senior Secured Notes due February 2005;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Indenture, International Wire Holding Company, Releasee, certain subsidiaries of Parent and Releasor, as collateral agent, entered into that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of May 30, 2003, as amended, replaced, superseded or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Releasee granted to Releasor a lien upon and security interest in, among other things, Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2753/Frame 0618 on June 13, 2003 with respect to the Trademark Collateral owned by Parent and at Reel 2752/0488 on June 13, 2003 with respect to the Trademark Collateral owned by Camden.

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge fully its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and/or any other agreement (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor is willing to release and discharge fully the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully the Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and all other right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral conveyed to Releasor (if any) pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and/or any other agreement, and Releasor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral (if any) to Releasee. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release and Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association

Name: Clutical Berka

Title: VICL WESIGEN

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE O	F MINN	ESOTA
---------	--------	-------

ss.:

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 26th day of MARCH, 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared JULIE J. BECKER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

JANE Y. SCHWEIGER

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Owner	Mark 18 - 18 15 15	Reg. Date	Reg. Number
International Wire		01/22/2002	2,531,113
Group, Inc.	WIRE	,	
	INTERNATIONAL	12/25/2001	2,521,529
	WIRE		
	IW (and design)	09/11/2001	2,487,743
Camden Wire Co.,	CW CO (and	12/23/1997	2,123,578
	design)		
	CAMDEN	12/23/1997	2,122,852
	PREBOND	01/21/1997	2,031,992

1:\365054\02\7T_#02!.DOC\66226.0039

RECORDED: 04/05/2004